

07.12.2023

Fresh civil suit is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh Rajender Kumar, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.

Time sought for making necessary clarification as to the valuation of the present suit for the purpose of jurisdiction and court fees.

Put up on 02.01.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.12.2023