

02.01.2024

Present: Sh. Rajender Kumar, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment stating that the plaintiff is a senior citizen and necessary amendment has to be made for the purpose of court fees and jurisdiction.

Put up on 07.02.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.01.2024 sb