

07.02.2024

Present: Son of plaintiff in person.

Plaintiff request for adjournment stating that wife of the counsel is critically ill.

Last opportunity is granted to pursue the present case diligently.

At request, put up on 30.03.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
07.02.2024