

30.03.2024

Present: Sh. Rajendra Kumar, ld. counsel for plaintiff along with son of plaintiff.

An application moved by the plaintiff for furnishing e-court fees of Rs.22,000/-. Heard. Application allowed. Court fees taken on record.

Issue summons for settlement of issues and notice of the interim application to the defendant(s) on filing of PF/RC, returnable for 16.05.2024. Steps be taken within seven working days.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.03.2024 sb