

16.05.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Ld. counsel for defendant.

Let the plaintiff appear in person to explore the possibility of settlement considering the relationship between the parties.

List on 24.05.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
16.05.2024 sb