

24.05.2024

Present: Sh. Rajendra Kumar, Id Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Sh. Neeraj Gautam, Ld Counsel for defendant with defendant.

I have spoken with the parties and despite efforts, matter
could not be settled.

Defendants seeks time to file written statement. Written
statement be filed as per law with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up on 12.07.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.05.2024