

12.07.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Ld. counsel for defendant.

In between the dates, WS filed by defendant. Copy supplied. Perusal of WS shows that the same is stated to have been filed on behalf of D-1 to D-7. There is only one defendant in this case. Counsel for defendant submits that it is a typographical error and he be allowed to make the said correction at point A. The same is not objected by counsel for the plaintiff. Accordingly, counsel for the defendant is allowed to correct the said fact under his signatures. Correction done.

To come up for filing of replication, A/D and framing of issues on 24.08.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
12.07.2024