

CS 352/23
KALAWATI Vs. SONKALI

05.06.2025

Present: LR of Plaintiff in person.

Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Replication and an application U/O XII Rule 6 CPC filed by plaintiff. Copy not supplied.

Plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of the same within 4 weeks from today.

Defendant to file reply thereto within 4 weeks thereafter.

List for arguments on the aforesaid application on 03.09.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.06.2025