

CS 352/23  
KALAWATI Vs. SONKALI

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ashok Singh, Ld.Counsel for plaintiff.  
Mr. Yash Gautam and Mr. Chaitanya Rajput, Ld. Counsel  
for defendant with defendant.

Written clarification in the nature of application, in terms  
of last order filed. Copy supplied. The same does not answer the query  
raised by this Court in terms of order dated 03.09.2025.

Plaintiff seeks time to address arguments.

List on 23.04.2026.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
16.03.2026